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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
24/12/2025

To date
24/12/2025

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 24/12/2025 Lakshmi Gopi (OTHR) Theekkumpadath, 
Changaleeri, 

Kumaramputhur, 
Changaleeri, 678762, 

Mannarkkad

  

2 24/12/2025 Aby Varghese Varghese c j (FTHR) 321, Chempakkaseril 
house, Kottopadam 3, 
Kandamangalam p o, 
678583, Mannarkad

  

3 24/12/2025 RASIYA EM Abbas Cm (HSBN) Cherumalayil, 
Puttanikkad, 

Kottoppadam, 
Kandamangalam, 

678583, Mannarkkad

  

4 24/12/2025 Safa sayyida Abdul khadar (FTHR) 12/259, pombra, 
karimpuzha 2, pombra, 

678595, ottappalam

  

5 24/12/2025 FARSHANA  T K AKBAR SHAHAD P 
(HSBN)

PALOLI HOUSE, 
KACHERIPARAMBA, 

KOTTOPPADAM 1, 
KACHERIPARAMBA 

POST, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

6 24/12/2025 Muhammed Rishan K T Muhammed Shameer 
(FTHR)

29/255, Perimbadari, 
Mannarkkad, 

Perimbadari, 678762, 
Mannarkkad

  

7 24/12/2025 FAHMIDA MOL M Moiduppa (FTHR) Manancheeri, 
Kacheriparambu, 
Kottoppadam 1, 
Kacheriparambu, 

678601, Mannarkad

  

8 24/12/2025 HASEENA K SALAM (FTHR) KURIKKAL  HOUSE, 
ALANALLUR, 

ALANALLUR 1, 
ALANALLUR P O, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

9 24/12/2025 NISANA SHERIN NAZER P K (FTHR) PALEKKODAN, 
VELLAPPADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

10 24/12/2025 NIYA MOL P P K ABDUL NASAR PPK 
(FTHR)

PUTHANKODE 
PULAYAKALATHIL, 

KANJIRAMPARA, 
KARKKIDAMKUNNU 
P O, ALANALLUR II, 

KARKKIDAMKUNNU 
P O, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

11 24/12/2025 Salman O M Ishak  (FTHR) 29/276, Perimbadari, 
Mannarkkad, 

Perimbadari, 678762, 
Mannarkkad

  

12 24/12/2025 ANSIL  K  A ABDUL HAMEED 
(FTHR)

KATTUPARA HOUSE, 
AKKIPPADAM, 

PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

13 24/12/2025 SAMEERA MANSOOR A (HSBN) ACHIPRA HOUSE, 
ALANALLUR, 

ALANALLUR 1, 
ALANALLUR P O, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

14 24/12/2025 ZEENATH P H MUHAMEED 
RASHID  K (HSBN)

KODUVALI HOUSE, 
PUTTANIKKAD, 

KOTTOPPADAM III, 
KANDAMANGALAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

15 24/12/2025 ZAINUDHEEN MUHAMMAD (FTHR) KALATHUMPADIYAN, 
KOLAPPARAMB, 
ALANALLUR-2, 

KARKITAMKUNNU, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

16 24/12/2025 HAFSATH K ABU (FTHR) KATTIKUNNAN 
HOUSE, 

PAYYANEDAM, 
PAYYANEDAM, 

PAYYANEDAM P O, 
678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

17 24/12/2025 MANOJ P GANGADHARAN P 
(FTHR)

PARAMESWARATH, 
BHEEMANAD, 
ALANALLUR, 
BHEEMANAD, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

18 24/12/2025 LEENA P MANOJ P (HSBN) PARAMESWARATH, 
BHEEMANAD, 
ALANALLUR, 
BHEEMANAD, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

19 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED  
AMEER K

VASEENATH (MTHR) KANNODAN HOUSE, 
KALYANAKKAPPU, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

20 24/12/2025 SHAHLATH T ABDUL SALEEM T 
(HSBN)

THONURAN, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

KOTTOPPADAM I, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

21 24/12/2025 UMMACHAN  YOHANNAN (FTHR) VALUPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

MEZHUKUMPARA, 
MANNARKKAD II, 

THENKARA, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

22 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
ARSHAD K

VASEENATH (MTHR) KANNODAN HOUSE, 
KALYANAKKAPPU, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

23 24/12/2025 SHIFNA M USMAN M (FTHR) MANTHONI, KARA, 
ALANALLUR2, 

KARKKIDAMKUNNU, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

24 24/12/2025 swaliha muhammed asharaf c 
(HSBN)

cheppulli, mannarkkad, 
mannarkkad, 

mannarkkad, 678582, 
mannarkkad
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

25 24/12/2025 HAMZA P P MOHAMMED  P P 
(FTHR)

PARAMBIL 
PEEDIKAKKAL, 

VADAKKUMPURAM, 
MANNARKKAD I, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

26 24/12/2025 AJMIYA PARVEEN FAZIL K (HSBN) 5/397 KOLKATTIL 
HOUSE, 

AANAMOOLI, 
THENKARA, 

THENKARA, 678582, 
MANNARKAD

  

27 24/12/2025 SALIMA K ABU K (FTHR) KATTIKUNNAN 
HOUSE, 

PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

PAYYANADAM P O, 
678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

28 24/12/2025 PATHUMMA ABDULLA (HSBN) THACHAMPATTA 
HOUSE, VENGA, 

KOTTOPPADAM II, 
KOTTOPPADAM P O, 
678583, MANNARKAD

  

29 24/12/2025 ABDULLA KOYA U P ABDULLA U P (FTHR) ULLATTUPARAMBIL  
HOUSE, ROSE 

GARDEN ,  
MANALADI, 
THENKARA, 

MANNARKKAD P O, 
678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

30 24/12/2025 ABDUL GAFOOR 
KUTTADAN

MUHAMMED (FTHR) KUTTADAN HOUSE, 
NAMBIYAMKUNNU, 

MANNARKKAD 1, 
PERIMBADARI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

31 24/12/2025 NAJEEBA C P SHANAVAS P (HSBN) PULLIKKATTUTHODI 
HOUSE, 

KOOMANCHIRA, 
ALANALLUR, 

ALANALLUR POST, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

32 24/12/2025 AMRITHA P N P P  NANDAKUMAR 
(FTHR)

PAINKIL HOUSE, 
ANAKKATTI, 

KOTTATHARA, 
MATTATHUKKAD, 
678581, ATTAPPADI

  

33 24/12/2025 ABDUL SALAM RAJANKAPILLAI 
(FTHR)

ANAKKATTY, 
ANAKKATTY, 

KOTTATHARA, 
MATTATHUKKAD, 
678581, ATTAPPADI

  

34 24/12/2025 PRANAV K RAMACHANDRAN K 
(FTHR)

KULARMUNDA, 
ARYAMBAVU, 

KOTTOPPADAM II, 
ARIYOOR, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

35 24/12/2025 SAKEENA P SHAJAHAN (HSBN) KAVUMPURATH 
HOUSE, 

CHANGALEERI 
POST, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
CHANGALEERI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

36 24/12/2025 MOHAMMED 
SHAMIL 

MOHAMMED 
BASHEER (FTHR)

NELLIKKAVATTAYIL 
HOUSE, 

NAYADIKUNNU, 
MANNARKKAD, 
PERIMBADARI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

37 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED NISAR  ADBUL RAHMAN 
(FTHR)

THOTTIPARAMBAN, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

38 24/12/2025 RAMAKRISHNAN K  RAMAN (FTHR) KALLIVALAPPIL 
HOUSE, 

KODUVALIPPURAM, 
KOTTOPADAM III, 

KOTTOPADAM, 
678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

39 24/12/2025 MUHAMMAD SAHAD SAKKEENA A (MTHR) KARIMBANACKKAL, 
PERIMBADARI, 
MANNARKKAD, 
PERIMBADARI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

40 24/12/2025 SHIBILA SHERIN V SAINUDHEEN V 
(FTHR)

VALAPPIL, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

KOTTOPPADAM1, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

41 24/12/2025 DIYA MARIYAM ABDUL KAREEM 
KALADI (FTHR)

KALADI HOUSE, 
NEAR G V H S S 
ALANALLUR, 

ALANALLUR 1, 
ALANALLUR P O, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

42 24/12/2025 BISHARA K ABDUL  AZEEZ K 
(FTHR)

KARUTHEDATH, 
KACHERIPARAMBU, 

KOTTOPPADAM I, 
KACHERIPARAMBU, 

678601, 
MAANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

43 24/12/2025 ABDUL SALI 
KURIKKAL

UNNEEN KURIKKAL  
(FTHR)

KURIKKAL HOUSE, 
VADAKKUMANNAM, 

MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

44 24/12/2025 BEEKUTTY MUHAMMED (FTHR) PALENGAL HOUSE, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

45 24/12/2025 NASEEMA ABDUL SALAM 
(HSBN)

VAZHIPPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

ANAKKATTY, 
KOTTATHARA, 

MATTATHUKKAD, 
678581, ATTAPPADI

  

46 24/12/2025 AYSHAMOL K ANAS K (HSBN) KOOMANCHEERI, 
MUNDEKKARAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

47 24/12/2025 FAYIS T P NISHAD T P (FTHR) THEKKUMPURAVAN, 
NAYADIKUNNU, 
MANNARKKAD, 
PERIMBADARI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

48 24/12/2025 SAFNA K BURHAN P T (HSBN) PALATHONI HOUSE, 
PALLIKUNNU P O, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
PALLIKUNNU, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

49 24/12/2025 RENUKA P RAVIKUMAR P 
(FTHR)

PULLATH, 
ARYAMBAVU, 

KOTTOPPADAM II, 
ARIYOOR, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

50 24/12/2025 Nuha Ashraf T Asharaf (FTHR) Thottassery, 
Kumaramputhur, 
Kumaramputhur, 

Mannarkkad College, 
678583, Mannarkkad

  

51 24/12/2025 SIVAPRASAD A RAJESH A (FTHR) ARIYANDATH 
HOUSE, 

PERIMBADARI, 
MANNARKKAD, 
PERIMBADARI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

52 24/12/2025 SHAMLA P MUHAMMED 
SHABAH N (HSBN)

NAMBIYATH, 
PERIMBADARI, 
MANNARKKAD, 
PERIMBADARI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

53 24/12/2025 SUDHINA V SANDEEP M S (HSBN) MELUVEETTIL 
HOUSE, AGALI, 
AGALI, AGALI, 

678581, ATTAPPADY 
TRIBAL THALUK

  

54 24/12/2025 ILHAM M C INAMU RAHIMAN  
(FTHR)

MOOZHICKAL 
HOUSE, 

NARANGAPPATTA, 
MANNARKKAD-I, 

PERIMBADARI POST, 
678762, 

MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

55 24/12/2025 USHADEVI K SURESH C (HSBN) CHOLEKKALAM, 
NAYADIPPARA 
ARYAMBAVU, 

KOTTOPPADAM II, 
ARIYUR POST, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

56 24/12/2025 FATHIMATH SHIMLA 
C K

ISHAQ  T (HSBN) THITTUMMAL 
HOUSE, CHOLODE, 

THACHANATTUKARA 
ONE, PALODE P O, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

57 24/12/2025 ISMAYIL  
KUTTIKKATTIL

ALAYAN (FTHR) KUTTIKKATTIL 
HOUSE, 

CHANGALEERI, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

CHANGALEERI, 
678762, 

MANNARKKAD

  

58 24/12/2025 RASEENA P T MOHAMMED SHAFI 
(HSBN)

KALLIPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

MOZHIMUTTAM, 
ALANALLUR II, 

KARIKKIDAMKUNNU, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

59 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED SINAN 
K

UNAIS (FTHR) KILIYATHIL HOUSE, 
KANJIRAMKUNNU, 
KOTTOPPADAM I, 

KACHERIPARAMBU, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

60 24/12/2025 JOSEPH BENNY JAYAMOLE V J 
(MTHR)

PADINJAREKUNJIPARAYIL, 
VATTAMBALAM, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

61 24/12/2025 Shabana Jasmin N MEHABOOB (FTHR) NECHIYODAN, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

KOTTOPPADAM II, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

62 24/12/2025 FATHIMATH 
THASNIYA P

ABDUL SALAM A P 
(HSBN)

ALPATTA HOUSE, 
CHEMMANIYODE 
POST, MELATTUR, 
CHEMMANIYODE 

POST, 679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

63 24/12/2025 RAMEESA C T ASHARAF C T (FTHR) CHETTIYAMTHODI, 
KONNARAM, 

ALANALLUR 1, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 
678601, MANNARKAD

  

64 24/12/2025 AHAMMED NIJAD T ABDUL LATHEEF T 
(FTHR)

THITTUMMAL 
HOUSE, KODAKKAD, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
KODAKKAD, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

65 24/12/2025 naveen c sudhakaran c (FTHR) vettanikunnil, 
kumaramputhoor, 

changaleeri, 
kumaramputhoor, 

678576, mannarkkad

  

66 24/12/2025 Shamna Sherin Muhammed Hashikh 
(HSBN)

386, mannarkkad, 
ALANALLUR III, 

EDATHANATTUKARA, 
678601, MANNARKAD

  

67 24/12/2025 FEMINA K JUNAISE T (HSBN) THATTARAKKADAN 
HOUSE, MARAKODE, 

MANNARKKAD II, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

68 24/12/2025 Ali T M Marakkar (FTHR) 22/725, Thottappayi 
House,Erattavari, 

Karadiyode, 
Thiruvizhamkunnu P O, 

Kottoppadam I, 
Thiruvizhamkunnu, 
678601, Mannarkkad

  

69 24/12/2025 THASNIMA NOUFAL T H (HSBN) THAIKKATTIL 
HOUSE, 

KATTILAPPADAM, 
THENKARA, 

THENKARA, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

70 24/12/2025 Kiran G Girishkumar C P (FTHR) Girish Bhavan, 
Vattambalam, 

Kumaramputhur, 
Kumaramputhur, 

678583, Mannarkkad

  

71 24/12/2025 AKBAR ALI FOUSIYA (WIFE) 685/
KUNNAKKATTUPALLIYALIL, 

MAILAMPADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

72 24/12/2025 RASEENA V K MUHAMMEDALI  
(FTHR)

VADAKKETHIL, 
THATHENGALAM, 
MANNARKKAD 2, 

KAITHACHIRA, 
678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

73 24/12/2025 HASEENA YOOSAF (HSBN) 256/319 KOLASSERY 
HOUSE, ONNAM 

MILE, 
MANANRKKAD, 

PERIMBDARI P O, 
678762, 

MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

74 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED ASLAM 
K

NASAR K (FTHR) KUTTIKKATTIL 
HOUSE, ARIYOOR, 
KOTTOPPADAM II, 

ARIYUR POST, 
678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

75 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
SUHAIB  M K

ALI  M K (FTHR) MANKADAKUZHIYAN 
HOUSE, 

CHAKKARAKKULAMBU, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

76 24/12/2025 SHAHIN N SHAMSUDHEEN N 
(FTHR)

NALAKATH HOUSE, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM 

POST, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

77 24/12/2025 UNNI BALAN (FTHR) MATTATHUKKAD, 
MATTATHUKKAD, 

KOTTATHARA, 
MATTATHUKKAD, 
678581, ATTAPPADI

  

78 24/12/2025 ABHILASH C V VINOD KUMAR C 
(FTHR)

CHERUVATTATHODI 
HOUSE, MELE 

ARIYOOR, 
KOTTOPADAM, 
KOTTOPADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

79 24/12/2025 SAJIDA P  MUHAMMED 
SHAREEF K (HSBN)

24/43, pothozhikkavu, 
pothozhikkavu, 

perimbadari, 678762, 
mannarkkad
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

80 24/12/2025 nandhana c SUDHAKARAN C 
(FTHR)

VETTANIKUNNIL, 
CHANGALEERI, 

KUMARAMPUTHOOR, 
CHANGALEERI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

81 24/12/2025 FIDA SHERIN K MUHAMMED FAZIL 
T (HSBN)

THOTTUNGAL 
HOUSE, 

CHIRAPPADAM, 
MANNARKKAD II, 

THENKARA, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

82 24/12/2025 AMBADIJITH N VISHNU RENJITH 
(FTHR)

130, VM ROAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

83 24/12/2025 SHAFEERALI K Shoukkathali Kodakkad 
(FTHR)

Kaladi House, 
Kodakkad, 

Kottoppadam 2, 
Kodakkad, 678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

84 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED SINAN 
T P

SALIM T P (FTHR) THEKKUMPURAVAN 
HOUSE, 1 ST MILE, 

MANNARKKAD, 
PERIMBADARI POST, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

85 24/12/2025 VANAJA UNNI (HSBN) MATTATHUKKAD, 
MATTATHUKKAD, 
MATTATHUKKAD, 
MATTATHUKKAD, 
678581, ATTAPPADI

  

86 24/12/2025 FARSANA SHARIN P 
K 

UMMER SADHIK N 
(HSBN)

NALINTAKATH 
HOUSE, 

THEYYOTTUCHIRA, 
KOTTOPPADAM 1, 

BHIMANAD PO, 
678601, MANNARKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

87 24/12/2025 SHAMNA MOL V MOHAMMED 
RAFEEQ N P (HSBN)

13/671 NALAKATH 
HOUSE, MANALADI, 

THENKARA, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

88 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
RAMEES K 

ABDUL RAFEEQ 
(FTHR)

KIZHAKKEKARA, 
VELLAKKUNNU, 

THACHANATTUKARA, 
CHETHALLUR, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

89 24/12/2025 MOHAMMED JASIM MUHAMMEDALI M 
(FTHR)

06/113, 
MANNAROTTIL 

HOUSE, 
PALLIKKUNNU, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PALLIKKUNNU 
POST, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

90 24/12/2025 ASHIFA C MUHAMMED ATHIF 
M K (HSBN)

13/354, 
MELEKALATHIL, 

ALANALLUR, 
ALANALLUR 1, 

ALANALLUR P O, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

91 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED ANEEQ 
K 

ABDULLA K (FTHR) 412/ Kalladi, 
Kolapakam, 

Karakurussi, Pallikurup, 
678593, Mannarkad

  

92 24/12/2025 Afsal K Saidalvi (FTHR) Kaladi House, Mele 
Kodakkad, 

Kottoppadam 2, 
Kodakkad, 678583, 

Mannarkkad
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

93 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED ATHIF 
M K 

UMMER M K (FTHR) 13/354, 
MELEKALATHIL, 

ALANALLUR, 
ALANALLUR 1, 

ALANALLUR P O, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

94 24/12/2025 Asya P Muhammadali (HSBN) Vakayil, Akkipadam, 
Payyanadam, 

Payyanadam, 678583, 
Mannarkkad

  

95 24/12/2025 RAHEEMA SHIRIN V 
P  

BUSHRA K (MTHR) 19/466, KANJIRAM 
KUNNU, 

KACHERIPPARAMBU, 
KACHERIPPARAMBU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

96 24/12/2025 FAZIL P A ASHARAF (FTHR) PANAKKADAN, 
OMMALA, OMMALA  

KALLAMALA, 
JELLIPPARA, 678581, 

MANNARKKAD

  

97 24/12/2025 Shameema Siyad (FTHR) 29/89, Nambiyamkunn, 
Mannarkkad, 

Perimbadari, 678762, 
Mannarkkad

  

98 24/12/2025 FATHIMMA FEBIN MOHAMMED 
THASLEEM P P 

(HSBN)

PANIKKARA 
PARAMBIL HOUSE, 

ANDIPPADAM, 
MANANRKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

99 24/12/2025 RISHANA SHARIN N MUHAMED SUBAIR 
A (HSBN)

NALAKATH HOUSE, 
VADASSERYPURAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM 11, 

KODAKKAD PO, 
678583, MANNARKAD

  



Dec 25, 2025, 11:06 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

100 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED SAJAD 
C  

KUNJUMUHAMMED 
(FTHR)

CHAKKAMTHODI 
HOUSE, 

KACHERIPARAMBU, 
KOTTOPADAM I, 

KACHERIPARAMBU, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

101 24/12/2025 MUFLIHA N M ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

MARAMPATTA, 
NECHULLY, 

PAYYANADAM, 
PALLIKKUNNU, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

102 24/12/2025 MUBARAK KHADEEJA (WIFE) KAKKUTH, 
PALLIKKUNNU, 
PAYYANEDAM, 
PALLIKKUNNU, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

103 24/12/2025 RINSHIDA C KUNHAYAMMU C 
(FTHR)

CHEENAN HOUSE, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

104 24/12/2025 Afeefa Aboobakar Aboobakar (FTHR) 29/366, Kodathippadi, 
Mannarkkad, 

Perimbadari, 678762, 
Mannarkkad

  

105 24/12/2025 FATHIMA SAJLA C  KUNHI MUHAMMED 
(FTHR)

CHAKKAMTHODI 
HOUSE, 

KACHERIPARAMBU, 
KOTTOPADAM I, 

KACHERIPARAMBU, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  



Dec 25, 2025, 11:06 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

106 24/12/2025 AMALKRISHNA  K DINESH BABU K 
(FTHR)

KALARIKKAL, 
KODAKKAD, 

KOTTOPPADAM 2, 
KODAKKAD, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

107 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED HASIF 
CHUNDAYIL 

ABDURAHIMAN 
CHUNDAYIL (FTHR)

CHUNDAYIL HOUSE, 
KALAMPARA, 

UNNIYAL, 
KARKIDAMKUNNU P 

O, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

108 24/12/2025 MUBASHIRA  P AYISHA (MTHR) PULLATH HOUSE, 
VATTAMBALAM, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

109 24/12/2025 FATHIMATH SALIMA 
K K 

SULFEEKKAR ALI K 
K (FTHR)

KUTTIKKATTIL, 
ARYAMBAVU, 

KOTTOPPADAM II, 
ARIYOOR, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

110 24/12/2025 ABIJITH  V D DYJOMON JOSEPH 
(FTHR)

VALLIYIL, 
JELLIPPARA, 

KALLAMALA, 
JELLIPPARA, 678581, 

MANNARKAD

  

111 24/12/2025 AHAMED RABEEH ATTAKOYA 
THANGAL PUTHIYA 
MALIYEKKAL (FTHR)

PUTHIYA 
MALIYEKKAL, 
PALLIKUNNU, 

PAYYANADAM, 
PALLIKKUNNU, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Dec 25, 2025, 11:06 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

112 24/12/2025 AYISHA JALSIYA V SHABEER T (HSBN) THACHUPARAMBAN, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

113 24/12/2025 FATHIMA SANA P K UMMER P K (FTHR) PULAYAKALATHIL 
HOUSE, 

KALAMPARA,KARKKIDAMKUNNU 
P O, ALANALLUR II, 

KARKKIDAMKUNNU, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

114 24/12/2025 RADHAKRISHNAN P MANAPULLY (FTHR) POOLAMANNA, 
PARAPPURAM, 

KOTTOPPADAM I, 
KACHERIPPARAMBA, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

115 24/12/2025 ZUHAIRA N SHAMEER T P (HSBN) 07/143, 
THANIPERUTHIL 

HOUSE, 
AMBAZHAKKODE, 
KOTTOPPADAM 2, 

KOTTOPPADAM P O, 
678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

116 24/12/2025 VASIULLAH K M KALEEM AHMED 
(FTHR)

MANKADAKUZHIYIL, 
VATTAMBALAM, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Dec 25, 2025, 11:06 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

117 24/12/2025 FATHIMA 
MUBASHIRA  K

MUHAMED 
MUSTHAFA K H 

(FTHR)

KATTIKUNNAN 
HOUSE, 

PUTHUVAPPADAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM III, 

KANDAMANGALAM, 
678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

118 24/12/2025 MAJITHA Y AHAMED FAYIS P 
(HSBN)

PALAMTHODIKA 
HOUSE, 

ALANALLUR, 
ALANALLUR, 

ALANALLUR P O, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

119 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED FARIS 
C 

FAISAL CHOLAYIL 
(FTHR)

CHOLAYIL HOUSE, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

120 24/12/2025 MUNAVARALI P C MUHAMMEDALI P C 
(FTHR)

POTHUVACHOLA, 
KOMBAM, 

KOTTOPPADAM II, 
KODAKKAD, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

121 24/12/2025 ABHILASH K CHANDRAN K (FTHR) KANNAYIL, 
KOLPPADAM, 
THENKARA, 

THENKARA, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

122 24/12/2025 LINSINA MOL K MAJEED  K (FTHR) KALADI, 
KODAKKAD, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
KODAKKAD, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  



Dec 25, 2025, 11:06 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

123 24/12/2025 SITHARA SHERIN K 
U 

JASEELA  K (MTHR) KURUKKAN HOUSE, 
VATTAMANNAPURAM 
P O, ALANALLUR 3, 

VATTAMANNAPURAM, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

124 24/12/2025 MUHAMMAD 
SAFUWAN P 

SALEEM P (FTHR) PADINHATTY 
HOUSE, 

CHANGALERI POST, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

CHANGALEERI, 
678762, 

MANNARKKAD

  

125 24/12/2025 MUHSINA FARVIN T MUHAMMED ALI 
(FTHR)

THETTATH HOUSE, 
KACHERIPARAMBA, 
KACHERIPARAMBA 

POST, 
KACHERIPARAMBA, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

126 24/12/2025 NUSAIBA M M MUHAMMED 
SHUHAIB P (HSBN)

PATHIRAPATTA 
HOUSE, 

KANDAMANGALAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM II, 

KANDAMANGALAM 
P O, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

127 24/12/2025 SADAKKATHULLA P Abdul khadar (FTHR) 12/259 Palliyalthodi, 
Pombra, Karimpuzha -2, 

pombra, 678595, 
ottappalam

  

128 24/12/2025 NAJIYA NASRIN V K MUHAMMED 
RAFEEQ K (HSBN)

KILIYATHIL, 
KACHERIPPARAMBA, 

KOTTOPPADAM I, 
KACHERIPPARAMBA, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Dec 25, 2025, 11:06 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

129 24/12/2025 REMEENA SHIRIN K SINAN C K (HSBN) 127-1, 
CHERADAKURIKKAL, 

MANNARKKAD, 
PULLISSERI, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

130 24/12/2025 RASEENA M MUHAMMED RAFI V 
(HSBN)

VETTUKALATHIL, 
KACHERIPARAMBA, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
KACHERIPARAMBA, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

131 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
ANSHIF C 

MUHAMMED ASERF 
C (FTHR)

15/266, 
CHEERATHADAYAN, 

MUNDEKARADU, 
MANNARKKAD 1, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

132 24/12/2025 ASMA O P MUHAMMED (FTHR) OLIPARAMBAN, 
NECHULLY, 

PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

133 24/12/2025 DALIYAMMA JOHN JOHN MATHEW 
(FTHR)

28/303 
NETTYAKKODIL, 

POTHOZHIKKAVU, 
MANNARKKAD, 
PERIMBADARI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

134 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED RAFID 
P P 

ABDUL RAFEEQ P P 
(FTHR)

584/ Parapuravan, 
Nayadikunnu, 
Mannarkad, 

Perimbadari, 678762, 
Mannarkad

  



Dec 25, 2025, 11:06 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

135 24/12/2025 HANSILA P HAMZA  P (FTHR) PERUMANNIL 
HOUSE, 

NAYADIKUNNU, 
MANNARKKAD ONE, 

PERIMBADARI PO, 
678762, 

MANNARKKAD

  

136 24/12/2025 MAJEED  MUHAMMADUKUTTY 
(FTHR)

KALADI, 
KODAKKAD, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
KODAKKAD, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

137 24/12/2025 FATHIMATH 
SHAHMA A 

HAMZA A (FTHR) ALAKKAL HOUSE, 
UNNIYAL,KARKKIDAMKUNNU 
P O, ALANALLUR II, 

KARKKIDAMKUNNU, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

138 24/12/2025 FATHIMMA SHIMNA 
K 

SALEEM (FTHR) KADUVANDI HOUSE, 
ATHANIPPADI, 
ALANALLUR 1, 

ALANALLUR P O, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

139 24/12/2025 HANNA SHARIN P HAMSA (FTHR) PERUMANNIL 
HOUSE, 

NAYADIKUNNU, 
MANNARKKAD I, 

PERIMBADARI POST, 
678762, 

MANNARKKAD

  

140 24/12/2025 Shifanath T Muhammed Risad V 
(HSBN)

Vadakkethil, 
Changaleeri, 

Kumaramputhur, 
Kumaramputhur, 

678762, Mannarkkad

  



Dec 25, 2025, 11:06 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

141 24/12/2025 FAKKIRA K USMAN K (FTHR) KAPPILAKATH 
HOUSE, 

POOKKADANCHERY, 
ALANALLUR 3, 

EDATHANATTUKARA, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

142 24/12/2025 MIRSHAD K ABU K (FTHR) KOZHIKKAL HOUSE, 
YATHEEMKHANA, 

EDATHANATTUKARA, 
EDATHANATTUKARA, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

143 24/12/2025 CHEKKU SAREENA (WIFE) THOTTASSERY 
HOUSE, 

KASHAYAPPADY, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

144 24/12/2025 FADIYA K ABDUL SAMAD K 
(FTHR)

KALADI HOUSE, 
KODAKKAD, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
KODAKKAD, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

145 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED NIHAL 
C 

ANVAR (FTHR) CHOLAYIL, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

146 24/12/2025 NIZAMUDEEN ABDULLA P (FTHR) POOZHIKUNNATH, 
ARYAMBAVU, 

KOTTOPPADAM II, 
ARIYOOR, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  



Dec 25, 2025, 11:06 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

147 24/12/2025 SALMANUL AMAN SALEEM K K (FTHR) 11/168, KAKKAT 
HOUSE, 

ARAYANKODE, 
MANNARKKAD 2, 
MANNARKKAD 

POST, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

148 24/12/2025 AAMIL ARSHIYA C P ABOO RAJA (HSBN) CHADAYAN 
PARAMBIL, 

KOOMBARA, 
MANNARKKAD, 

PERIMBADARI POST, 
678762, 

MANNARKKAD

  

149 24/12/2025 ASHIDA P K ARSHAD  
KOLKKATTIL (HSBN)

KOLKKATTIL 
HOUSE, 

KOTTOPADAM, 
ARYAMBAVU, 

KODAKKAD, 678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

150 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED RIYAS 
K A 

ABDUL RASHEED 
KARIMBANAKKAL 

(FTHR)

KARIMBANAKKAL, 
ARYAMBAVU, 

KOTTOPPADAM  3, 
KOTTOPPADAM P O, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

151 24/12/2025 N K JAY KRISHNA RESMI (MTHR) CHEERATH HOUSE, 
PALLIKURUPPU, 
KARAKURISSI, 
KARAKURISSI, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

152 24/12/2025 THANSEEF HUSSAIN 
K P

SAKKEER HUSSAIN  
K P (FTHR)

KOOTHUPARAMBAN, 
EDATHANATTUKARA, 

YATHEEMKHANA, 
EDATHANATTUKARA, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Dec 25, 2025, 11:06 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

153 24/12/2025 MUHSINA P MUHAMMED FAIZAL 
K (HSBN)

KUTTIKODAN 
HOUSE, 

VELLAPPADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

154 24/12/2025 RAJEENA SHAMSUDHEEN 
(HSBN)

THADATHIKUDIYIL 
HOUSE, MELAMURY, 

MANNARKKAD, 
THENKARA POST, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

155 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
ARSHID K P 

M SAJEER (FTHR) KALLINKAL 
PADAVIL, 

ARYAMBAVU, 
KOTTOPPADAM II, 
ARIYOOR, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

156 24/12/2025 SHINA FATHIMA C K SALIM C K (FTHR) CHERIKKALLAN 
HOUSE, 

ALANALLUR, 
ALANALLUR 1, 

ALANALLUR PO, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

157 24/12/2025 Muhammed Shafi V Ali (FTHR) Viyyanadan, 
Payyanadam, 
payyanadam, 

Payyanadam, 678583, 
Mannarkkad

  

158 24/12/2025 HARSHA p MOHANAN (FTHR) PANDIKKATTIL 
HOUSE 100/2, 

KUNTHIPUZHA, 
MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD 

COLLEGE, 678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Dec 25, 2025, 11:06 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

159 24/12/2025 NASLA K ABDUL HASHIQUE K 
(HSBN)

KARAMALAYIL, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

KOTTOPADAM, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

160 24/12/2025 SAKEENA O P MUHAMMED (FTHR) OLIPARAMBAN, 
NECHULLY, 

PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

161 24/12/2025 FASEELA 
ERALAKKAN 

KADIR BADSHA 
(HSBN)

KALLUPALAN 
HOUSE, 

NARANGAPATTA, 
MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

162 24/12/2025 DEEPU K HARIDASAN K 
(FTHR)

KOONIPARAMBIL, 
Koonivaramb, 
Mannarkkad, 

Changaleeri, 678762, 
Mannarkkad

  

163 24/12/2025 SANA SAKEER N M ABID MOHAMMAD N 
P (HSBN)

NALAKATH 
PUTHANPURAKKAL 

HOUSE, KOMBAM 
KODAKKAD, 

KODAKKAD POST, 
KOTTOPADAM II, 

KODAKKAD, 678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Dec 25, 2025, 11:06 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

164 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
NISHAN V T 

NASARUDHEEN 
(FTHR)

11/158, 
VARIYATHODI 

HOUSE, 
VADAKKUMANNAM, 

MANNARKKAD 1, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

165 24/12/2025 NEETHU KRISHNA RAMAN (FTHR) 02/108  PANDIKKAD, 
KUNTHIPPUZHA, 
MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD 

COLLEGE, 678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

166 24/12/2025 SHAHINA K M ABDUL RASHEED 
(HSBN)

KARIMBANAKKAL, 
ARYAMBAVU, 

KOTTOPPADAM 3, 
KOTTOPPADAM P O, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

167 24/12/2025 ANUMOL GOPALAKRISHNAN 
(FTHR)

CHERUPUTHUPPALLIYIL 
HOUSE, 

NAYADIKKUNNU, 
MANNARKKAD, 
PERIMBADARI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

168 24/12/2025 FATHIMA  SHARIYA 
U P 

YOUNUS AMEEN  
(FTHR)

ULLATTUPARAMBIL  
HOUSE, 

NAYADIKUNNU, 
MANNARKKAD, 

PERIMBADARI P O, 
678762, 

MANNARKKAD

  



Dec 25, 2025, 11:06 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

169 24/12/2025 FATHIMATHU 
SHAMNA P P 

HAMZA N O (HSBN) NALAKATH ODAVIL, 
KODUVALIPPURAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM III, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

170 24/12/2025 UMMUSALMATH MUHAMMED (FTHR) KOOMANCHERI 
HOUSE, 

AMBAZHAKKODE, 
KOTTOPPADAM 

POST, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

171 24/12/2025 FATHIMATH 
ANSHIDA M 

ASHARAF (FTHR) MELETHIL, 
ARYAMBAVU, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
ARIYOOR, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

172 24/12/2025 SHAHLA K ASHIQE M (HSBN) MANTHONI, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

KOTTOPADAM, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

173 24/12/2025 Nubamol Mohammed kutty M 
(FTHR)

04/421, Muthukutty 
House, Moochikkal, 
Edathanattukara P O, 

Alanallur III, 
Edathanattukara, 

678601, Mannarkkad

  

174 24/12/2025 SUHAILA P MUHAMMED 
SADIQU (HSBN)

APPAKKADAN, 
ANDIPPADAM, 

MANNARKKAD II, 
MANNARKKAD P O, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Dec 25, 2025, 11:06 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

175 24/12/2025 RAHUL R RAMESH K (FTHR) PALAKAYOOR, 
PALAKAYOOR, 

PUDUR, 
CHAVADIYUR P O, 
678581, ATTAPPADI

  

176 24/12/2025 AMEERA SHERIN V ABBAS (FTHR) VALLATHIL HOUSE, 
PUNCHAKKODE, 
MANNARKKAD, 

THENKARA POST, 
678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

177 24/12/2025 BASHIDA O P NIYAS A (HSBN) ALAYAN HOUSE, 
PAKKATHKULAMBU, 

ALANALLUR 1, 
ALANALLUR, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

178 24/12/2025 FATHIMMATH 
NAJIYA P 

MUHAMMED SALIH 
E (HSBN)

ERUMBAN HOUSE, 
ARIYOOR, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

179 24/12/2025 MOHAMMED 
MARZOOQUE 

SUNIL BABU T P 
(FTHR)

MAPOOD HOUSE, 
VATTAMANNAPURAM 
P O, ALANALLUR 3, 

VATTAMANNAPURAM, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

180 24/12/2025 SHABINA T ABDULFUKHAR T 
(HSBN)

THONOORAN, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Dec 25, 2025, 11:06 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

181 24/12/2025 MOHAMMED 
RISVAN K 

ASHRAF K K (FTHR) KAKKADAN HOUSE, 
PARAPPURAM, 

KOTTOPPADAM I, 
BHEEMANAD, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

182 24/12/2025 RAMSHEENA M R RASHEED M B (FTHR) MANKIYATH HOUSE, 
AGALI, AGALI, 

AGALI P O, 678581, 
ATTAPPADI

  

183 24/12/2025 Adhik Vahab P Abdul Vahab (FTHR) 486,Pallipetta,Moochikkal, 
Edathanattu, 

Edathanattukara,Alanallure, 
Alanallur, 

Edathanattukara, 
678601, Mannarkkad

  

184 24/12/2025 NIZAMUDDEEN ZEENATH (MTHR) KAPPILAKATH, 
CHELENKARA, 

MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

185 24/12/2025 MAITREYI MERIAM 
EAPEN 

ABRAHAM EAPEN 
(FTHR)

THADATHIL HOUSE, 
PATTIMALAM, 

AGALI, 
KOTTATHARA P O, 
678581, ATTAPPADI

  

186 24/12/2025 DUNAFAR A SAFEER A (FTHR) Alikkal House, 
Ambalappara, 
Kottopadam-1, 

Thiruvizhamkunnu, 
678601, Mannarkkad

  

187 24/12/2025 Rahana mol N Muhammed Asif 
(HSBN)

29/100-1, 
Nambiyamkunn, 

Mannarkkad, 
Perimbadari, 678762, 

Mannarkkad

  



Dec 25, 2025, 11:06 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

188 24/12/2025 MUHSIN M MOHAMMEDALI M 
(FTHR)

385  MANALADI 
HOUSE, 

KAPPUPARAMBU, 
KOTTOPPADAM I, 

THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU 
P O, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

189 24/12/2025 Muhammed Sahal N Saleena (MTHR) 29/100-1, 
Nambiyamkunn, 

Mannarkkad, 
Perimbadari, 678762, 

Mannarkkad

  

190 24/12/2025 Nahas Sinan V HAMZA VARODAN 
(FTHR)

Varodan, 
koduvalikundu, 
Mannarkkad, 

Mannarkkad, 678582, 
Mannarkkad

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


